08-19-2003

Mail Stop:
Assignments Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office

08/18/2003 EC 01/FC:8021 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

// 3

					Attorney Docket No. 116366				
		Please record the attached original	ginal c	locum	ent or copy thereof.				
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Masakuni SUZUKI	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>July 28, 2003</u>							
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: <u>July 28, 2003</u>				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
_	/0	Additional numbers atta	 ched?		Yes 🛭 No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				l number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$				
	Naı	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 145121)				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the comment. The comment is a second of the comment is a second of the comment.	ition i	s true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	Joel S	s A Quiff Registration No. 27,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			Date: August 11, 2003				
OPER					•				

PATENT REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0240

A	SS	T	G	N	М	E	N	Г

		(1)	Masakuni SUZUKI (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to ea	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does to	-
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
		the e inver divis	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, not not continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters P es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kn	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, atent, extensions, own as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CONTROL DEVICE AN	D METHOD
	such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No)
		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
		on ev	en date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on July 28, 2003	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	filed applications	filed	August 11, 2003	
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author dapplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession that may be necessary than the said agree that the	is to exe- ivision to in obtain in obtain is to exe- onal Con- ited Stat orizes an Assigned execute ssors, as by grants or desir	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention ing evidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contents.	n, and to cooperate with y in connection with nfirm by reissue or e United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is
Date	July 28, 2003	•	Inventor Signature <u>Masakuni Suzuki</u>	(SEAL)
Date			*	
Date				
Date	·			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	
Date Date				(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef	eferably	De signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consulst two witnesses who also sign here:	(SEAL) (SEAL) al if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	This assignment should pro	eferably fore at le	Inventor Signature	(SEAL) (SEAL) al if outside the U.S.A. If

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0241